

Government of West Bengal Office of the Asstt. Director of Sericulture Uttar Dinajpur,Raiganj,Karnajora,733130

Phone No. 03522248389, 9434723279

<u>(raiseri4@gmail.com)</u>

Tender Notice

Sealed Tenders are invited in plain papers by the Assistant Director of Sericulture, Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj, Karnajora from the bonafied suppliers/manufacturers/agencies for supply of good quality bamboo made Chandraki(Spinning Tray) and Nylon Net to the following units/places of extension areas under the establishment of the undersigned for the year 2019-20.

Rate should be quoted per piece including of all charges up to the different Farms and Extension Areas of TSC Itahar, Raiganj, Kaliyaganj, Domohana & Islampur Extension Area in Uttar Dinajpur.

S. No.	Name and Specification of Articles	Quantity to be supplied
		(Approx. & may vary according to fund)
1.	<u>CHANDRAKI (Spinning Tray) :-</u> Size 6'X4', inner area made by seasoned bamboo split (chatai), sides are strengthened by 1 ½ " wide bamboo splits (bata) and tied by Nylon threads at 6 places length wise and 5 places at breadth wise. Bamboo made spinning spirals are to be (2" width)are to be on front surface giving space of 1 ¼" between two nearest spirals which are to be tied up by nylon rope with chatai properly. Back surface of the Chandraki are to be strengthened by fitting 4 nos. of Bata lengthwise. The Chandrakies should also have 6" handles at each corner	938
2.	NYLON NET (Rearing Net) :- size 6'X4", mesh size 1".	1742

Earnest money @ 2.5% of total offered value by a demand draft on any nationalized bank in favour of the Assistant Director of Sericulture, Uttar Dinajpur,Raiganj is to be deposited with tender paper. Current I.T/P.T/GST clearance certificate alongwith photocopy of PAN card must be accompanied with the tender. The successful Tenderers will have to deposit the security amounting to 10% of total offered value within 7 (seven) days from the date of issue of offer letter and accordingly **work order will be issued subject to availability of fund**. The security money will be refunded only after completion of successful supply of materials, failing which order will be cancelled and the EMD/SMD will be forfeited . EMD/SMD will not bear any interest. The successful bidder will have to deposit samples of Chandraki and Nylon Net for acceptance of the article by the tender committee of this office.

Sealed tenders should be super scribed on the outer surface of the cover by **"Tender for Chandraki & Nylon Net".**

The tender will be received by the undersigned at this office up to **14.00 hrs. on 23.12.2019** by REGISTERED POST / SPEED POST only. Courier Service or by hand will not be entertained in any case. Tender will be opened on the same date and venue at **15.00 hrs**. in presence of such Tenderers or their authorized representatives as may remain present.

Tender received in late/delayed after the due date & time due to any reasons whatsoever including postal delay shall not be considered.

The earnest money and security money deposit will not bear any interest and the same will be refunded to the unsuccessful Tenderers within a reasonable time.

If the opening day of the tender happens to be a holiday the tender will be opened on the next working day. The supply of materials will have to be completed within 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of supply order.

Acceptance of lowest or any tender is not obligatory. The tender committee of this office reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without showing any reason whatsoever.

Sd/-

Asstt. Director of Sericulture Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj, Karnajora. Copy forwarded for information with request to give wide publicity through office notice board :-

- 1. The Commissioner of textiles & Sericulture, Govt. of W.B., Kolkata 700 013.
- 2. The Savadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 3. The District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 4. The Joint Director of Sericulture, North Zone, Matigara, Siliguri, Darjeeling.
- 5. The Dy. Director of Sericulture, Malda/Jalpaiguri/Darjeeling/Coochbehar.
- 6. The Asstt. Director of Sericulture, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 7. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj, Karnajora.
- 8. The Post Master, Head Post Office , Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 9. The I/C , TSC, Itahar / Raiganj / Kaliyaganj / Domohana / Islampur.
- 10. Office Website (<u>www.seriwbgov.org</u>)
- 11. Notice board / Dev. Sec. of this office.

Sd/-

Asstt. Director of Sericulture Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj,Karnajora.